

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 671/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2018 in DBCA No. 3/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CCE JAIPUR 1

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Ms. Reena Asthana Khair, Adv.
Mr. Jitesh P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 32418-32421 of 2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER