

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32418-32421/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 3912/2010 27-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 13770/2009 27-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6543/2010 27-08-2018 in WP(C) No. 6392/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THAR DRY PORT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6489/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2203/2019 (XIV)

IA No. 4932/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 671/2019 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 3884/2019 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 2999/2019 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 04-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.
Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment of four weeks' for filing rejoinder affidavit, let these matters be listed after four weeks.

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

**(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS**