

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 918-921/2020

THAR DRY PORT ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1003/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 1002/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 923/2020 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 922/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR
Mr Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr Anil Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms Aditi Diwan, Adv.
Mr Utkarsh Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Ms Archana Surve, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 918-921/2020, C.A. No. 923/2020

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 in C.A. No.918-920/2020, respondent nos. 1 to 5 in C.A. No.921/2020 and respondent nos. 1 to 3 in C.A. No.923/2020 are duly represented.

Ld. Counsels for the appellants pray for and are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

C.A. No. 1003/2020, C.A. No. 1002/2020, C.A. No. 922/2020

Common sole respondent is duly represented.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that they have filed affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

List on 20.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar