

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 918-921/2020

THAR DRY PORT ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1003/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
C.A. No. 1002/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
C.A. No. 923/2020 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 922/2020 (XV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 22-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr Aman Sharma, Adv.
Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR
Mr Anil Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Ms Charu Modi, Adv.
Mr Deepanshu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms Jyoti Zongluju, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.918-921/2020

All respondents are duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Statement of case has not been filed within the stipulated time.

C.A. No. 1003/2020, C.A. No. 922/2020, C.A. No. 1002/2020

Common sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed though the status of ad valorem court fee does not find mention in the office report.

C.A. No. 923/2020

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

Appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation as well as ad valorem court fee despite final opportunity having been granted on the earlier occasion; as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar