

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 918-921/2020

THAR DRY PORT ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 923/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER FOR ORDERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 923/2020 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite being granted repeated opportunities, learned counsel for the appellant has failed to file the affidavit of valuation as required. Only in the interest of justice, this court grants four weeks' time as last opportunity to file the same on or before 13.02.2023, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this court.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(V.M. Bhatnagar)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR