

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 918-921/2020

THAR DRY PORT ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 923/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER FOR ORDERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 923/2020 (XIV-A)

IA No. 28283/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 10-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.
 Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the learned counsel appearing for the applicant has vehemently contended that the appellant company has since been reconstituted and has been taken over or the interest of the appellant company has devolved on "CC LOGIX PARKS INDIA PVT. LTD.". The copy of the certificate of incorporation issued by the

Registrar of Companies is not furnished.

At this juncture, learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file the certificate of incorporation and accordingly it is granted.

List after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)