

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 918-921/2020

THAR DRY PORT ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 923/2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN  
CHAMBER FOR ORDERS. )

WITH

C.A. No. 923/2020 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 28283/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 04-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Sayaree Basu Mallik, AOR

Mr. Anil Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 923/2020

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s), list the matter after one week to place before the Court copies of the application(s) made with the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies for obtaining the registration or other details of the Company, i.e. CC Logix Parks India Pvt. Ltd. to consider the request for the substitution of the appellant with the company amalgamated.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)